CRM	
(Rev. 6-93) RE: 02-29-	2000 SET US. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 3651-0011 (exp. 1/94)	
Tab settings To the Honora' County joner of Page 101279117 To the Honora' County joner of Page 101279117	
To the Honoral Commissioner of Page 10127	2 1 1 1 20014 the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Nam. of corveying polity: ASPREY HOLDINGS LIM ITED U.S. Patent Mail Rept Ut. #05	 Name and address of receiving party: ASPREY & GARRARD LIMITED 165-169 Bond Street London, W1Y 0AR ENGLAND
☐ Incssociation	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Corporation - Jersey, Channel Islands	☐ Association
Other	General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Corporation - England and Wales
Assignment Merger	☐ Other
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designator is attached:
Other	representative designator is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: January 19, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
see attached schedule	N/A
Additional numbers attached? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$115
DECHERT, PRICE & RHOADS	☐ Enclosed
4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1717 ARCH STREET	(Including any underpayment)
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793	8. Deposit account number: 04-0475
TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Terence A. Dixon Name of Person Signing Sign	January 19, 2000 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

02/29/2000 TTOH11 00000105 040475 75611097

1

01 FC:481 40.00 CI 02 FC:482 75.00 CI

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002029 FRAME: 0693

Schedule to Deed of Assignment

<u>Mark</u>	Registration/Serial No.
ASPREY & GARRARD	75/611,097
ASPREY & GARRARD	75/611,065
AG (stylized)	75/611,096
AG (stylized)	75/611,095

TRADEMARK REEL: 002029 FRAME: 0694

United States Deed of Assignment with Goodwill of Assigned Mark(s)

day of THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the

BETWEEN:

- (1) Asprey Holdings Limited, a corporation organised under the laws of Jersey with its principal place of business at Normandy House, Grenville Street, St Helier, Jersey, Channel Islands (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) Asprey & Garrard Limited, a corporation organised under the laws of England and Wales with its principal place of business at 165-169 Bond Street, London, W1Y OAR (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trade marks listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registrations thereof shown in the said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's rights in and to the Trade Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one pound sterling (£1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trade Marks and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolised by the Trade Marks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringement thereof.

Signed, sealed and delivered before me this

lotary

J. D. WOODWARD Notar/Public of London, England

By

tol associate

35 PICCADILLY TOMBON Wiv opj

RECORDED: 01/19/2000

156368

TRADEMARK REEL: 002029 FRAME: 0695